
 

SENSITIVE BUT UNCLASSIFIED 

U.S. Consulate General Mumbai 
OFFICIAL HOLIDAYS 2025 

Date Day Holiday 

1-Jan Wednesday New Year's Day 

20-Jan Monday Birthday of Martin Luther King Jr 

27-Jan Monday Republic Day (Observed) 

17-Feb Monday Presidents Day 

14-Mar Friday Holi 

31-Mar Monday Eid-ul-Fitr 

18-Apr Friday Good Friday 

12-May Monday Buddha Pournima 

26-May Monday Memorial Day 

19-Jun Thursday Juneteenth 

4-Jul Friday Independence Day 

15-Aug Friday Indian Independence Day / Parsi New Year 

27-Aug Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi 

1-Sep Monday Labor Day 

2-Oct Thursday Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday / Dussehra 

13-Oct Monday Columbus Day 

21-Oct Tuesday Diwali 

5-Nov Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti 

11-Nov Tuesday Veterans Day 

27-Nov Thursday Thanksgiving Day 

25-Dec Thursday Christmas Day 
 

 

NOTE: 

When U.S. holiday falls on a Saturday, for most employees, the preceding Friday will be treated 

as a holiday for pay and leave purposes. (See 5 U.S.C. 6103(b).) If a holiday falls on a Sunday, 

for most employees, the following Monday will be treated as a holiday. 


